1
®
EL7242, EL7252
FN7285.3Data Sheet February 15, 2008
Dual Input, High Speed, Dual Channel
Power MOSFET Driver
The EL7242/EL7252 dual input, 2-channel drivers achieve
the same excellent switching performance of the EL7212

• Shoot-thru protection
• Latching drivers
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
EL7242CN EL7242CN 8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
EL7242CNZ
(Note)
EL7242CN Z 8 Ld PDIP**
(Pb-free)
MDP0031
EL7242CS* 7242CS 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL7242CSZ*
(Note)
7242CSZ 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
EL7252CN EL7252CN 8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
EL7252CS* 7252CS 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL7252CSZ*
(Note)
7252CSZ 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)